

May 21, 2008

ClearOne Opens Asia-Pacific Support Center

SALT LAKE CITY, May 21 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- ClearOne (Nasdaq: CLRO), the leading provider of high performance audio conferencing solutions, today announced the opening of their new support center in Hong Kong. The Asia-Pacific Support Center will provide technical support via phone and email as well as RMA fulfillment to ClearOne partners and customers in the Asia-Pacific region.

"Asia-Pacific is a strategic regional focus for company growth. ClearOne has always led the conferencing market with a level of world-class partner support that others cannot match," said Zee Hakimoglu, ClearOne's President, CEO and Chairman. "The opening of the new ClearOne Asia-Pacific Support Center affirms our commitment to our partners and customers that we will make the necessary investments in the region to grow our mutual business."

The ClearOne Asia-Pacific Support Center is operational during the hours of 9:00 am to 6:00 pm HKT (Hong Kong Time), Monday through Friday.

About ClearOne

ClearOne Communications Inc. is a communications solutions company that develops and sells audio conferencing systems and related products for audio, video and web conferencing applications. The reliability, flexibility and performance of ClearOne's comprehensive solutions create a natural communications environment that saves organizations time and money by enabling more effective and efficient communication. For additional information, access http://www.clearone.com.

http://www.b2i.us/irpass.asp?BzID=509&to=ea&s=0

CONTACT: Fred Iannotti Iannotti Communications, LLC 802-318-5531 fiannotti@earthlink.net

SOURCE ClearOne Communications Inc.